The following commentary and table summarise the sensitivity of the Company’s derivative financial

instruments to electricity price risk. Analysis is performed on a pre-tax basis using similar information

to that which would be provided to management and reflects the impact on the Company’s financial

position should certain price movements occur.

The sensitivity in the mark-to-market of the electricity derivative portfolio to movements in the

forward prices of electricity at balance date were investigated. The analysis assumes upward and

downward movements of electricity prices of 20 per cent, which reflects a reasonably possible

scenario in the economic environment over the next period.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to changes in interest rates via its borrowings, cash and cash equivalents and

the Advances Facility. Variable interest rate borrowings expose the Company to interest rate cash flow

risk. The Company is not exposed to fixed interest rate exposure.

AVERAGE PRICE INCREASE AVERAGE PRICE DECREASE

% CHANGE EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE
TAX

$’000

EFFECT
ON

EQUITY
$’000

% CHANGE EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE
TAX

$’000

EFFECT
ON

EQUITY
$’000

2022

Electricity price -

2022
20% 85,301 28,868 (20%) (85,277) (28,868)

2021

Electricity price -

2021
10% 67,381 (5,966) (10%) (67,381) 5,965

BASIS POINTS INCREASE BASIS POINTS DECREASE

BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE
TAX

$’000

EFFECT
ON

EQUITY
$’000

BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE
TAX

$’000

EFFECT
ON

EQUITY
$’000

2022

Cash and cash

equivalents
100 87 87 (100) (87) (87)

Advances facility 100 216 216 (100) (216) (216)

Borrowings 100 (6,421) (6,421) (100) 6,421 6,421

(6,118) (6,118) 6,118 6,118

|| 113

BASIS POINTS INCREASE BASIS POINTS DECREASE

BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE
TAX

$’000

EFFECT
ON

EQUITY
$’000

BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT
ON PROFIT

BEFORE
TAX

$’000

EFFECT
ON

EQUITY
$’000

2021

Cash and cash

equivalents
100 77 77 (100) (77) (77)

Advances facility 100 873 873 (100) (873) (873)

950 950 (950) (950)

Credit risk

Credit risk exposure refers to the situation where the Company may incur financial loss as a result of

another party to a financial instrument failing to fulfil their contractual obligation. Concentrations of

credit risk exist for counterparties when they have similar economic characteristics that would cause

their ability to meet contractual obligations to be similarly affected by changes in economic or other

conditions. Derivative counterparty credit risk exposures are predominantly to financial institutions

and energy market participants.

The Company manages counterparty credit risk through the credit risk policy and associated